

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4634/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2014
in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay, impleadment, directions and office
report)

Date : 27/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. Rama Subba Raju, Adv.
Mr. Alvin Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Md. Khariti, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mrs. Suchiti Chandra, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.03.27

Mrs. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.

18:00:50 IST

Reason:

Mr. Siddhart Jain, Adv.

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.M.P. Nos. 5099 and 5102 of 2015 for
impleadment are allowed.

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in
the last week of April, 2015.

Learned counsel for the respondent-Union of

India is permitted to bring all subsequent developments that have taken place on record by means of an affidavit of the competent authority within a period of two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

Interim order as passed earlier to continue.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER