

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18015 OF 2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. _____ OF 2015

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT NEW DELHI

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 09.04.2015 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Criminal M.C. No. 5508/2014.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 80 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that SLP(Crl.)No. 6610 of 2015 arising out of same Judgment was dismissed on 10.08.2015.(Copy enclosed)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency, Supreme Court of India
- 2.

ravin/c1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR