

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
18015/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2015
in CRLMC No. 5508/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Diksha, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Attorney General, the matter
is adjourned.

To be heard alongwith SLP(Crl.).....Crl.M.P. No. 18478
OF 2015.

List on 16th November, 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER