

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
19931/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2015  
in CRLMC No. 5508/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

BAL KISHAN TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/11/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List alongwith S.L.P. (Crl.)No.18015/2015.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

(Listing proforma enclosed)