

It is again submitted that Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 9528 of 2015 referred to on Annexure P-13 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to 'Issue notice' and the matter is still pending . (Copy of record of proceedings dated 16th November, 2015 is enclosed herewith).

It is lastly submitted that Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 366 of 2015 filed by petitioner herein was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to 'Issue notice' and the matter is still pending. (Copy of record of proceedings dated 26th October, 2015 is annexed as Annexure P-11 at Page Nos. 283-284).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa