

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 993/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2015
in WP No. 5625/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

SHARAD TIKAMDAS KABRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates
and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9528/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and directions and a permission to
file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents
on record and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 9945/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 189/2015

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Sr. Ad.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Shegal, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Tiwari, Adv.

Digitally signed by

GULSHAN KUMAR

ARORA

Date: 2016.02.23

18:35:13 IST

Reason: Mr. Singh Jhapsu Ram Deo, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

2

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Jagdish Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) No.9528 and 9945 of 2015 and W.P. No.189 of 2015

Let these matters be listed on 12.04.2016 for final disposal.
Learned counsel for the parties shall complete the pleadings in the
meantime.

The interim order passed on the earlier occasion shall remain
in force till the next date of hearing.

SLP (Crl.) No.993 of 2016.

Let a copy of this petition be handed over to Ms. Nisha
Bagchi, learned counsel assisting Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned
Attorney General for India.

List the matter on 12.04.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master