

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition (Criminal) No.150/2016SHARAD TIKAMDAS KABRA (PRESENTLY CONFINED
IN CENTRAL JAIL, INDORE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(Crl.) No.151-157/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 12/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 26th July, 2016, along with
S.L.P.(Crl.) No.993 of 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master