

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions seeking extension of interim protection granted to the applicants/petitioners by this Hon'ble Court vide its order dated 23.06.2014 and stay and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 06/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

Mr. Alok K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.  
Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mrs. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek P.O., Adv.  
For M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeking adjournment for two weeks', the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master