

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 152/2016

KRISHNA SHANTARAM CHAMANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PREVENTION OF MONEY
LAUNDERING ACT) DIRECTORATE OF
ENFORCEMENT AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 07/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. U.R. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Legal Options

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

There shall be no stay of the proceedings in
Case No.ECIR/07/MBZO/2015.(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master(Asha Soni)
Court Master