

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 152/2016

KRISHNA SHANTARAM CHAMANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT) DIRECTORATE OF
ENFORCEMENT AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Dube,Adv.
Ms. Kartika Chaudhary,Adv.
M/s. Legal Options,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar