

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9987/2015

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AJANTA MERCHANTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10019/2015

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 21453/2015

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 21254/2015

SLP(Cr1) No. 10018/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sumanta S.Bandyopadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.

Ms. A. Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar,Adv.

Ms.Saumya Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for
the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 15.12.16

of this Court in respect of the respondent No.2 in SLP(Cr)No.10019/2015.

List the matter again on 08.03.2017.

Ld.counsel for the respondent has failed to file an I.A. to place the factual position of the record of the case in compliance to order dated 12.02.2016 of the Hon'ble Court. Hence, the same shall be reported to the Hon'ble Court as and when the matter is listed.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB