

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9987/2015

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AJANTA MERCHANTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10019/2015, SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 21453/2015

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 21254/2015, SLP(Cr1) No. 10018/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumanta S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent No.2 in SLP(Cr1) No. 10019/2015 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar