

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 152 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO. 17469 OF 2016

(APPLICATION FOR EX-PARTE AD INTERIM STAY)

KRISHNA SHANTARAM CHAMANKAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.03.2017, with office report dated 03.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Perused the letter.

List the matter after four weeks."

It is submitted that in view of the letter dated 03.03.2017 circulated by the counsel for respondent no. 1 before the Hon'ble Court on 06.03.2017, no counter has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The Writ petition along with application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s Legal Options, Advocates

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR