

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2890/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2017
in WA No. 24/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

SHARAD TIKAMDAS KABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Sangram Saron, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned Judgment is allowed.

Let notice be issued in the matter, both in the usual course
as also by way of dasti service.

Liberty to serve the Standing counsel for the Union of India
and State of Madhya Pradesh is also granted.

List the matter immediately after service is complete on the
respondents.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings
pending before the High Court.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

