

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL) NO.4466/2017

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(CRL.) NO.4467/2017

SLP(CRL.) NO.4472-4473/2017

Date : 15/06/2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG (MENTIONED BY)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

For Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matters on Monday i.e. 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2017.[VINOD LAKHINA]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR