

ITEM NO.828

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1269/2017

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]

SLP (CRL.) NO.10627/2019 (Mentioned Matter)

Date : 28-09-2022 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (CRL.) NO.10627/2019

As prayed, list this matter on 17th October,
2022 before the appropriate Court.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER

