

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1269/2017

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

([IA NO. 142033/2022 IN SR-3474/2020 IS TO BE LISTED ON 02.12.2022]  
)

Date : 28-11-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Parties

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (CrI.) No.10627/2019

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 02.12.2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER