

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1269/2017

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 164269/2022(APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL) IN SLP(CRL.) NO.5696-5697/2021, I.A. NO. 164276/2022(APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL) IN SLP(CRL.) NO.6189/2021 AND W.P.(CRL.) NO.302/2022 (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) I.A. NO.137317/2022(MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER) IN CRL A. NO. 1114/2018, I.A. NO. 141721/2022 (MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER) IN CRL.A. NO. 1115/2018 AND I.A. NO. 122402/2022(VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER) IN SLP(CRL.) NO. 6922/2018 ARE TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM] )

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 302/2022 (X)

([FOR INTERIM RELIEF])

Date : 17-03-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P.(Crl.) No. 302/2022

List on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER