

ITEM NO.809

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1269/2017

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

Only SLP (Crl) No 1920 of 2021 was mentioned today

SLP (Crl) No 1920 of 2021

Date : 06-04-2023 SLP (Crl) No 1920 of 2021 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

Mentioned by: Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl) No 1920 of 2021

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR