

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1269/2017

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

( [ONLY I.A.NO. 100048/2023 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 223/2023 AND  
I.A.NO.10367/2023 IN SLP(CRL) NO. 6922/2018 IS LISTED UNDER THIS  
ITEM] )

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 223/2023 (X)

(IA No. 100048/2023 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6922/2018 (II-A)

(IA No. 103671/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 08-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G.(N/P)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Ms. Anisha Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General(N/P)  
Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G.(N/P)  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Ms. Himani Kalra, Adv.  
Ms. Soumya Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that only I.A. No. 100048/2023 in W.P. (Cr1.) 223/2023 and I.A. No. 10367/2023 in SLP (cr1.) 6922/2018 are listed for hearing today. In the main appeal/writ petition/special leave petition, there are orders directing to tag other connected matters.

Let the Registry verify the same and list all matters as directed in each of the appeal/writ petition/SLP along with the I.As on 22.08.2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR