

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1269/2017

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO. 139054/2023 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 175/2023 AND
I.A.NO.139056/2023 IN W.P.(CRL) NO. 178/2023 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM])

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 175/2023 (X)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 139054/2023)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 178/2023 (X)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 139056/2023)

Date : 18-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Parties

Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, Adv.
Mr. Awnish Maithani, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Raghuwanshi, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. V N Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO. 139054/2023 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 175/2023 AND
I.A.NO.139056/2023 IN W.P.(CRL) NO. 178/2023

List on 22.08.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR